Cooling Fan Unit Type M26
(D3CK)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/09/30 Version 1.01



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/09/30 Version 1.01



Unit All

uoo1
COOLING UNIT:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/09/30 Version 1.01



U001
COOLING UNIT:ASS'Y

8.12042570  17.D3CK1231 15.D3CK1211 18.D3CK1241 9-AX650062
ROCKER SWITCH:  COVER:COOLING ~ COVER:COOLING ~ COVER:UNIFORM ~ FAN:COOLING UNI

SDDJE 13200 UNIT:LOWER:ASS' UNIT:UPPER:ASS'Y UNIT T
Y
™~ v o \0'\_ \
¥ - s
-~ /

12.D3CK1122 411050193

BRACKET:SWITCH \ - (x2)

‘g - NYLON STUD

6.11050723 - 13.D3CK1151
(x2) ’ BRACKET:PCBKE
CLAMPS:WES-050 v YTOP

7

20.D7701040 | 19.D3CK5200
DECAL:SWITCH PCB:SWITCH:STO

P

21.D7702037 14.D3CK1152
SPRING PLATE:RE » BRACKET:KEYTOP
SISTOR N

2.04543006Q 10.B4786264

>

x13) N/
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

KEYTOP:PRINTING

<@o &

16.D3CK1220 5.11050692  1-04513006N 7-11050758  3.08050092

SHUTTER:COOLIN  (x2) (x10) (x8) RETAINING RING -
G UNIT:ASS'Y CLAMP:LES-0503  TAPPING SCREW - CLAMP:LWSM-030 3M
3X6 6A

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/09/30 Version 1.01




U001

COOLING UNIT:ASS'Y

22.p7707602
DECAL:SWITCHE
XCHANGE INDICA
TION

-

23.p7707603

DECAL:WIND PRE
SSURE ADJUSTIN

G

L%

V4

25.D2586618
[A]
CUSHION:SEPARA
TE

201908-01 0/0

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

24.G1045141
KNOB SCREW:M3

V4

D1366676

[A]
CUSHION:SEPARA
TE

201908-01 0/0

2019/09/30 Version 1.01




& -

1.04513006N 2.04513016N
(x4) TAPPING SCREW - 3X16
TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

7.D3CK7364 8.D3CK7367

COVER:COOLING:FAN:INNER BACK: COVER:COOLING:FAN:FRONT
ASS'Y

ei-b

3.04543006Q
(x7)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

9.D7702111
BRACKET:FAN:JOINT UNIT

ACCESSORIES

i

4.04543008Q 511050051 6.11050762
(x4) (x3) (x2)

TAPPING SCREW:3X8 DKN CLUMPER - 13M CLAMP:LWS-0711A
10.D7702112 11.D7702114

STAY:FAN:JOINT UNIT TAPE:FAN:JOINT UNIT

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/09/30 Version 1.01




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
AX650062 |[FAN:COOLING UNIT U001 9
B4786264 KEYTOP:PRINTING U001 10
D2586618 | CUSHION:SEPARATE uoo1 25
D3CK1122 BRACKET:SWITCH U001 12
D3CK1151 [ BRACKET:PCB:KEYTOP U001 13
D3CK1152 BRACKET:KEYTOP U001 14
D3CK1211 |COVER:COOLING UNIT:UPPER:AS |U0O1 15
S'Y
D3CK1220 SHUTTER:COOLING UNIT:ASS'Y U001 16
D3CK1231 |COVER:COOLING UNIT:LOWER:A U001 17
SS'Y
D3CK1241 |COVER:UNIFORM UNIT U001 18
D3CK5200 |PCB:SWITCH:STOP U001 19
D3CK7364 |[COVER:COOLING:FAN:INNER BAC ACCESSORIES 7
K:ASS'Y
D3CK7367 [COVER:COOLING:FAN:FRONT ACCESSORIES 8
D7701040 DECAL:SWITCH U001 20
D7702037 |SPRING PLATE:RESISTOR U001 21
D7702111 BRACKET:FAN:JOINT UNIT ACCESSORIES 9
D7702112 |STAY:FAN:JOINT UNIT ACCESSORIES |10
D7702114 |TAPE:FAN:JOINT UNIT ACCESSORIES |11
D7707602 |[DECAL:SWITCH:EXCHANGE INDIC|U001 22
ATION
D7707603 DECAL:WIND PRESSURE ADJUSTI U001 23
NG
G1045141 |KNOB SCREW:M3 U001 24

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/09/30 Version 1.01



Standard Parts

-

¢ ki ¥V w ei¥

04513006N 04513016N 04543006Q 04543008Q 08050092 11050051 11050193
TAPPING SCREW - 3X6 TAPPING SCREW - 3X16 TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 TAPPING SCREW:3X8 RETAINING RING - 3M DKN CLUMPER - 13M NYLON STUD

[}

P

-’

11050692 11050723 11050758 11050762 12042570
CLAMP:LES-0503 CLAMPS:WES-0507 CLAMP:LWSM-0306A CLAMP:LWS-0711A ROCKER SWITCH:SDDJE132
00

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/09/30 Version 1.01



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
201908-01 |1908 Modification |- D1366676 |(CUSHION:SEPA |D2586618 |CUSHION:SEPA U001 25 |1 0/0

RATE

RATE

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/09/30 Version 1.01







	Unit All
	U001 COOLING UNIT:ASS'Y
	ACCESSORIES
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	Design Change List

